
Tomica's Spirit
Foaled in Pennsylvania

Officer, 99 dk b/

Silvercity Lady, 01 b

Bertrando, 89 dk b/

St. Helens Shadow, 93 b

Silver Charm, 94 gr/ro

Bent Creek City, 95 b

Skywalker, 82 dk b/
Gentle Hands, 79 b
Septieme Ciel, 87 b
Little Bar Fly, 85 b
Silver Buck, 78 gr
Bonnie's Poker, 82 dk b/
Carson City, 87 ch
Red Rain, 88 b

By OFFICER (1999). 112. Stakes winner of $804,090, Champagne S. [G1], etc. Sire of 15 crops of
racing age, 878 foals, 601 starters, 34 stakes winners, 3 champions, 465 winners of 1606 races and
earning $36,940,802 USA, including Ice Marine (Champion in Republic of Korea, $46,981 USA, 3rd
Ttukseom Cup [L]), Murjan ( 96, TF 102, Champion in Peru, $41,251 USA, Polla de
Potrillos-Peruvian Two Thousand Guineas [G1]), Roller Blade (Champion in Republic of Korea). Sire
of dams of 23 stakes winners, including Cistron, Hot Shot Kid, Richies Sweetheart, Minecraft Maniac,
Roman Officer, It's Official, Lookin to Strike, Justwaveandsmile, Lady Ivanka, Lazy Daisy May,
Essential Wager, U S Officer, Xavey Dave, Vacherie Girl, Theory.

1st dam
Silvercity Lady, by Silver Charm. 100. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $78,269. Dam of 11 foals, 9 to race, 7

winners--
FTI DEC MIX 13, $5,200, Buyer: Donna Dickson (in foal to Redeemed)
FTI DEC MIX 09, $15,000, Buyer: Thornmar, agent (in foal to Not For Love)
KEE NOV BRDG 07, $55,000, Buyer: Charlton Bloodstock (in foal to Officer)
KEE NOV BRDG 06, $36,000, Buyer: JMJ Racing (in foal to Stormy Atlantic)
KEE SEP YRLG 02, $70,000, Buyer: James J. Smith

Tomica's Spirit (f. by Officer). 96. Black type placed winner, see below.
OTBO FALL MIX SALE 2021, $1,700, Buyer: Mapleton Farm (in foal to Wildcat Red)
KEE NOV BRDG 2019, $19,000, Buyer: Maccabee Farm (in foal to Good Samaritan)
KEE NOV BRDG 18, $1,000, Buyer: Keith Crupper (in foal to Behesht (FR))
FTK WNT MIX 15, $35,000, Buyer: Calumet Farm
FTI SEL YRLG OCT 09, $10,000, Buyer: Daniel Ljoka
KEE NOV BRDG 08, $31,000 (RNA)

Enjoy the Show (g. by Jump Start). 103. Winner at 2 and 3, $130,723, 3rd Paradise Creek S.
(BEL, $10,000).
KEE SEP YRLG 2013, $55,000, Buyer: Fleetwood Bloodstock

Pay the Lady (f. by Not For Love). 74. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $60,752. Dam of--
FTI SEL YRLG OCT 11, $20,000, Buyer: Arnold Heft

WHY NOT TONIGHT (f. by Tapiture). 90. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $114,457, All Brandy S. -R (LRL,
$45,000).
FTI YRLG OCT 19, $57,000, Buyer: Country Life Farm

Color Me Sexy (f. by Misremembered). 78. 6 wins, 3 to 6, $112,232.
FTI SEL YRLG SEPT 14, $13,000, Buyer: Phyllis M. Susini

Ladyofthehierarchy (f. by Redeemed). 78. Winner at 4, $30,470.
Southern Saint (g. by Stormy Atlantic). 93. Winner at 3 and 4, $28,589.

KEE SEP YRLG 08, $240,000, Buyer: Southern Equine Stables
KEE JAN ALL AGES 08, $30,000, Buyer: Bedford Hills

Angels Lady (f. by Halo's Image). 70. Winner at 3, $17,203(USA).
CNO SPT YRLG 07, $23,745, Buyer: Jam Jar Stable

Mr. Shenanigans (g. by Road to Knowledge). 58. Placed at 6, $8,266.
Beat You That Time (g. by Artie Schiller). 58. Placed at 2, $7,120.

FTI DEC MIX 09, $6,500, Buyer: John Casey
2nd dam
BENT CREEK CITY, by Carson City. 101. 2 wins in 4 starts at 2, $86,740, Cinderella S. [L] (HOL,

$40,600), 2nd Landaluce S. [G2], 3rd Sorrento S. [G2]. Half-sister to Red Press ( 105.
$130,782, 2nd Rumson S. [L] (MTH, $14,250)). Dam of 5 winners--
KEE NOV BRDG 09, $7,500, Buyer: Jay Adcock (in foal to Sun King)
KEE NOV BRDG 07, $47,000, Buyer: Tracy Farmer (in foal to Giacomo)
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KEE JAN ALL AGES 06, $100,000 (RNA)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 04, $60,000, Buyer: Frank Stronach
BAR MAR 2YO TRN 97, $185,000, Buyer: Jeff Bonde, agent
FTI SEL YRLG 96, $65,000, Buyer: Fox Hill Farm

SIMPLY BECAUSE (f. by Seattle Slew). 116. 4 wins at 3 and 4, $193,840, CERF H. -R (DMR,
$48,720). Set ncr at Hollywood Park, 5 furlongs in 0:55.61.
KEE SEP YRLG 03, $135,000, Buyer: Amerman Racing

Bent Missile (f. by Golden Missile). 105. 9 wins, 2 to 6, $240,938, 2nd Spring Fever S. (OP,
$12,000). Producer.
KEE NOV BRDG 16, $15,000, Buyer: Nick Parenza (in foal to Goldencents)
KEE NOV BRDG 15, $75,000, Buyer: Robert Harvey (in foal to Uncle Mo)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 15, $110,000, Buyer: Plumly/Upland (in foal to Union Rags)
KEE JAN ALL AGES 14, $53,000, Buyer: Tally Ho Ranch
KEE SEP YRLG 08, $15,000, Buyer: Wildwood Farm

Lady Kentucky (f. by Sun King). 7 wins, 2 to 4 in TUR, $52,981 (USA), 3rd Disi Tay Deneme-Turkish
One Thousand Guineas [L]. Producer.
KEE NOV BRDG 09, $12,000, Buyer: Cem Ozyigit

Silvercity Lady (f. by Silver Charm). 100. See above.
Tridecagon (g. by Pulpit). 85. Winner at 4, $13,670.
Santa Fe Slew (c. by Seattle Slew). 98. Placed at 3, $16,000. Sire.
Run Henry (g. by Calibrachoa). 69. Placed at 2 and 3, $14,620.

ESLA YRLG AND MIX 2015, $1,100, Buyer: Ceburn Baker
Supadupaman (g. by Eugene's Third Son). 56. Placed in 2 starts at 3.

JOHN FRANKS 2YO 2013, $4,500 (RNA)
ESLA SEPT YRLG 2012, $4,200, Buyer: Scotty Hebert

3rd dam
Red Rain, by Secreto. Placed at 2. Half-sister to DIAMONDRUNA ( 77. $70,998, Sales S. -R (HST,

$61,540(CAN))), Dancer's Kolo ( 107. $145,923, 2nd Golden Gate Derby [L] (GG, $40,000),
etc.). Dam of 6 winners--
FTI DEC MIX 96, $3,700, Buyer: P & H Partnership (in foal to Deerhound)
KEE NOV BRDG 88, $65,000, Buyer: Louis Filios

BENT CREEK CITY (f. by Carson City). 101. Black type winner, see above.
Red Press (g. by Press Card). 105. 5 wins, 2 to 6, $130,782, 2nd Rumson S. [L] (MTH, $14,250).

FTI DEC MIX 01, $17,000, Buyer: Casey Dunkelberger
FTI SEL YRLG 97, $24,000, Buyer: Country Life Farm, agent

Shelter Rain (g. by Shelter Half). 95. 3 wins, 4 to 7, $88,612.
FTI DEC MIX 99, $12,500, Buyer: Knew Stable and Mary Akerman
FTI DEC MIX 98, $9,000 (RNA)

Bentley Ten (g. by Polish Numbers). 87. Winner at 3, $29,870.
OBS OPN 2YO 01, $60,000, Buyer: Sam Saccardo
KEE SEP YRLG 00, $27,000, Buyer: Eisaman Equine

Red Rain Tiger (g. by Iron). 69. 2 wins at 4, $14,675.
Red Hurricane (g. by Kris S.). 47. Winner at 3, $3,507.

KEE APR 2YO KY 02, $2,500, Buyer: Dan White
4th dam
Baruna, by *Grey Dawn II. Unplaced. Sister to Eleven Pelicans ($68,845, 2nd Susan's Girl H.), half-sister

to Chicago Bid (3rd Bonusprint Sirenia S. [L]), Alligatrix (3rd Hoover Fillies Mile S.-G3). Dam of
7 winners, including--
KEE JAN ALL AGES 89, $8,000, Buyer: Lee Oakford
KEE JAN ALL AGES 86, $68,000, Buyer: BBA (IRELAND)

DIAMONDRUNA (f. by Diamond Sword). 77. Winner at 2, $70,998, Sales S. -R (HST,
$61,540(CAN)).
KEE NOV BRDG 99, $150,000, Buyer: Jonathan Thorne (in foal to Royal Academy)
KEE NOV BRDG 98, $80,000, Buyer: William A. Carl
CNB SUM YRLG 96, $9,477, Buyer: Mr. and Mrs. A. Tomlenovich

Zoomin Bayou (f. by Mr. John). 71. 3 wins, 2 to 4, $64,684, 3rd Louisiana Stallion S. -R (LAD,
$9,000).
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Dancer's Kolo (g. by Diamond Sword). 107. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $145,923, 2nd Golden Gate Derby
[L] (GG, $40,000), 3rd Ascot Graduation S. [L] (HST, $6,030(CAN)), Juvenile Breeders' Cup S.
[L] (HST, $4,740(CAN)), CTHS Sales S. -R (HST, $10,620(CAN)).
CNB SUM YRLG 95, $8,813, Buyer: Mr. and Mrs. Tomlenovich

Dappled Flag (f. by Akureyri). Winner at 2 in ENG, placed at 3 in SWE, $4,951 (USA).
Red Rain (f. by Secreto). See above.

RACE RECORD for Tomica's Spirit: At 2, 84, two wins, twice 3rd (Tippett S. (CNL, $5,390)); at 3, 96,
three wins, once 2nd, once 3rd; at 4, 82, once 2nd, once 3rd; at 5, 90, one win, twice 2nd, once
3rd; at 6, 83, two wins, twice 2nd. Totals: 8 wins, 6 times 2nd, 5 times 3rd. Earned $240,576.

PRODUCE RECORD for Tomica's Spirit:
2016 Officer Gray, f. by Musketier (GER). 79. 4 wins, 2 to 4, $62,930.

FTK OCT YRLG 2017, $3,000, Buyer: David C. Downard
2017 Chiquita Channel, f. by English Channel. 32. Unplaced.

KEE SEP YRLG 2018, $1,500, Buyer: Big Oak Farms
2018 Gran Tehuano, c. by Oxbow. 5 wins at 3 and 4 in MEX, $14,482 (USA).

KEE SEP YRLG 2019, $1,500, Buyer: Arcadio Escamilla
2019 Bred to Behesht (FR).
2020 Tom's Spirit, c. by Good Samaritan. 74. 2 wins at 3, $27,340.

FTK OCT YRLG 2021, $17,000, Buyer: PTK
FTK WNT MIX 2021, $6,500, Buyer: War Horse Place

2021 Bred to Wildcat Red.
2022 Red Cat Spirit, f. by Wildcat Red. Unraced.

OTBO FALL MIX SALE 2022, $3,500, Buyer: R & P Racing Stables
2023 no report received.
2024 Unnamed, c. by Dominus. (Live Foal Reported)
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